A certified or cashiers’ check or bank money order may be accepted in lieu of the bid bond. 

Performance and Payment Bonds Not Required:  Pursuant to State Law, Title 24-105,201-203, C.R.S. 1973, as amended, a 
performance bond and a labor / material payment bond are not required when the purchase order contract price is less than 
one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000). 

Article 19.  USE OF PREMISES: 

The Contractor shall confine his apparatus, storage of materials and operations of his workmen to such places and within 
such limits as to cause the least inconvenience to the users of the site, unless given exclusive use of such site.